EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

Wednesday, March 10, 1943

NOMINATIONS
?:ggr‘éf Ca}.\ergfiar Mﬁf:ge Name of nominee Office Predecessor
NATIONAL LABOR RE-
LATIONS BOARD
1948
Mar 9 466 59 | John M. Houston, of Kan- | Mewmber for the unex- | Willham M. Leiserson.
348, pired term of 5 years
from Aug 27, 1938.
WAR MANPOWER
COMMISSION
APPOINTMENTS
9 467 42 | Charlotte 1. Carr, of 1lli- | Assistant to the Deputy
nois, Chairman at $6,500
per annum,

9 468 43-2 | Wallace P Siudencki ot | Field »upervisor at

Indiana. $5,600 per annum,
Chicago regional of-
fice.

9 469 43-3 | Stephen R. MacRae, of | Field supervisor at

North Carolina. $5,600 per annum,
Washington regional
office.

9 470 43-4 | Bernard L. Qorfinkle, of | Field supervisor at

Massachusetts. $5,600 per annum,
Boston regional office.
9 471 43-5 | Russell C Mefarthy, of | Area director at $5,600
New York. per annum, Rochester
area office.
9 172 43-6 | Olaf K. Fjetland of Mich- | Area director at $4,600
igan. per annum, Sagimaw
area office.

9 473 43-8 | Wilberforce D. Simmons, of | Senior manpower uti-

New York. lization consultant at
$4,600 per annum,
New York regional
office

9 474 43-9 | Luke White, of Indiana_.__| Seniorattorney at $4,600
per annum in the of-
fice of the General
Counsel.

9 475 43-10 | Paul N Devine, of Mame__| Area director at $4,600
per annum, New Bed-
ford-Fall River area
office

80222—43—No 14




Date o
weport

f

Calendar| Message ‘
No. No.

Name of nominee

Office

Predecessor

1943

Mar.

9

176

477

479

480

481

482

483

484

485

486
487

488

1

19-2

49-3

B-7

B-9

B-10

B-11

B-12

B-113

B-114

B-113
B 116

B-117

|

1

WAR MANPOWER
COMMISSION—Con.

APPOINTMENTS —continued

James K. Johnson, of Ohio.

Grafton L. Brown, of
Maryland.
POSTMASTERS
ARKANSAS
Nannie L. Connevey.-_._..
S. Tillman Tipton...__ ...
Harmon T. Griffin_ .. ____
Sue M. Brown_.___.__.._.
Maud Jackson____________
Fred W. Knickerbocker____
NORTH CAROLINA
Clarence H. Rosebro_____.
French W. Graham._______

William D. Coble..._____.
Frederick R. Jones._______

John V. Highfill..__.______

Field supervisor at
$5,600 per annum,
Cleveland regional of-

fice.

Field supervisor at
$4,600 per annum,
Washington regional

office.

Bauxite. .. ...

Biggers____.._____

Lake City___..__._

Sherrill___________

Sparkman____..__

Cleveland._ . __.__

Guilford College..._.._.

Hayesville._______

Mayodan...______.

sion expired.
tial.

expired.
expired.

tial.

mission expired.

sion expired.

sion expired.
R. S Doak, deceased.

expired.

expired

U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1943

N. L. Connevey, commis-
Office became Presiden-
H. T. Griffin, commission
S. M. Brown, commission
Office berame Presiden-

F. W. Knickerbocker, com-

C. H. Rosebro. commis-

F. W. Graham, commis-

F. R. Jones, commission

J. V. Highfill, commission



